AGENDA VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY Village Hall Auditorium 9915 - 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI November 5, 2012

6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Minutes of Meetings October 1 and 15, 2012
- 5. Citizen Comments (Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public and there may be limited discussion on the information received. However, no action will be taken under public comments.)
- 6. Administrator's Report
- 7. New Business
 - A. Consider Resolution #12-37 Initial Resolution regarding Midwestern Disaster Area Revenue Bond Financing for Central Storage & Warehouse Company. Information with respect to the job impact of the project will be available at the time of consideration of the Initial Resolution.
 - B. Consider renewal of the Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage license for BP AM/PM located at 10477 120th Avenue.
 - C. Receive resignation of Robert Ramsdell as a member of the Police and Fire Commission.
 - D. Consider Operator License applications on file.
- 8. Village Board Comments
- 9. Adjournment.

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk, 9915 – 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400